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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA COLACO Sandro A A 1974 R M 1.97 0 yes

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz A A 1983 R M 2.9999 0 yes

DAMASCENO Kevin A A 2004 R M 2.9999 0 yes

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson A A 1973 M 1.88 0 yes

FERNANDES Rhamon 1986 R M 2.9999 yes

OLIVEIRA Eduardo A A 1968 L M 2.9999 0 yes

OLIVEIRA Elias A A 2000 R M 2.9999 0 yes

RIBEIRO Moacir A A 1983 R M 1.51 0 yes

SCHEUER Jonathan 1983 R M 2.9999 0 yes

SOUZA Alex Sandro A A 1976 R M 1.55 0 yes

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo A A 1984 L M 1.96 0 yes

  11 Participants (11 present)
 

COL CALLE Sebastian 1986 L M 2.9999 yes

CAMACHO Heyver 1997 L M 2.9999 yes

CARDONA Camilo 1985 R M 2.9999 yes

FRÍAS Fabian 1983 R M 2.9999 yes

GUETIO Brayan 1996 R M 2.9999 yes

MENDIETA David 1993 R M 2.9999 yes

RODRÍGUEZ Diego 1992 R M 2.9999 yes

TAPASCO Alexander 1981 R M 2.9999 yes

  8 Participants (8 present)
 

CRC MORA Maikol 1978 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

3 Nations, 20 Participants (20 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 051 19.0 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir M yes

2. 1 055 14.0 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro M yes

3. 1 088 4.0 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson M yes

4. 1 096 2.0 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo M yes

5. 1 097 2.0 BRA COLACO Sandro M yes

T 9 000 COL CAMACHO Heyver M yes

T 9 000 COL FRÍAS Fabian M yes

T 9 000 COL RODRÍGUEZ Diego M yes

T 9 000 COL MENDIETA David M yes

T 9 000 BRA OLIVEIRA Eduardo M yes

T 9 000 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin M yes

T 9 000 COL TAPASCO Alexander M yes

T 9 000 BRA FERNANDES Rhamon M yes

T 9 000 CRC MORA Maikol M yes

T 9 000 COL GUETIO Brayan M yes

T 9 000 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz M yes

T 9 000 COL CALLE Sebastian M yes

T 9 000 BRA SCHEUER Jonathan M yes

T 9 000 COL CARDONA Camilo M yes

T 9 000 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS A Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Ricardo Ferrazzi

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão

Technical directory

WILSON CALDERON ORTEGA
Marcos Cardoso
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Format

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
02.10. 14:40

20 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
02.10. 16:50

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 02.10. 16:50

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS A Epee male Senior
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First round

Poule 1 14:40 | Piste 1 / 5

VIVEROS Carlos, PAR , ASSIS Gabriel, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
FERNANDES Rhamon BRA 1 V V 1 4 4 V 3 24 20 0.500 4 4.
CARDONA Camilo COL 2 4 V 4 1 2 V 2 21 27 0.333 -6 5.
OLIVEIRA Eduardo BRA 3 0 3 2 1 0 2 0 8 30 0.000 -22 7.
CAMACHO Heyver COL 4 V V V 3 0 V 4 23 19 0.667 4 3.
RIBEIRO Moacir BRA 5 V V V V 4 V 5 29 17 0.833 12 2.
MENDIETA David COL 6 V V V V V V 6 30 10 1.000 20 1.
SCHEUER Jonathan BRA 7 1 4 V 2 3 0 1 15 27 0.167 -12 6.

Poule 2 14:40 | Piste 2 / 6

QUEVEDO Andres, COL , RODRIGUES Gabriella, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
COLACO Sandro BRA 1 V V V V V V 6 30 13 1.000 17 1.
TAPASCO Alexander COL 2 1 2 V V 3 V 3 21 23 0.500 -2 4.
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA 3 1 V V V V V 5 26 17 0.833 9 2.
OLIVEIRA Elias BRA 4 1 2 1 2 V V 2 16 21 0.333 -5 5.
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA 5 4 4 4 V V V 3 27 22 0.500 5 3.
MORA Maikol CRC 6 2 V 3 1 1 3 1 15 28 0.167 -13 7.
FRÍAS Fabian COL 7 4 2 2 0 4 V 1 17 28 0.167 -11 6.

Poule 3 14:40 | Piste 7 / 8

ROJAS Sophia, COL , BINDI Ricardo, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 1 V V V V3 V 5 23 13 1.000 10 1.
RODRÍGUEZ Diego COL 2 2 4 3 2 V 1 16 21 0.200 -5 5.
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA 3 2 V 4 V V 3 21 16 0.600 5 2.
GUETIO Brayan COL 4 4 V V 1 V 3 20 18 0.600 2 4.
CALLE Sebastian COL 5 2 V 1 V V 3 18 13 0.600 5 3.
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 6 3 1 1 1 2 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 COL MENDIETA David 6 6 30 10 1.000 20 Q

2 BRA COLACO Sandro 6 6 30 13 1.000 17 Q

3 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 5 5 23 13 1.000 10 Q

4 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir 5 6 29 17 0.833 12 Q

5 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 5 6 26 17 0.833 9 Q

6 COL CAMACHO Heyver 4 6 23 19 0.667 4 Q

7 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 3 5 21 16 0.600 5 Q

8 COL CALLE Sebastian 3 5 18 13 0.600 5 Q

9 COL GUETIO Brayan 3 5 20 18 0.600 2 Q

10 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 3 6 27 22 0.500 5 Q

11 BRA FERNANDES Rhamon 3 6 24 20 0.500 4 Q

12 COL TAPASCO Alexander 3 6 21 23 0.500 -2 Q

13 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias 2 6 16 21 0.333 -5 Q

14 COL CARDONA Camilo 2 6 21 27 0.333 -6 Q

15 COL RODRÍGUEZ Diego 1 5 16 21 0.200 -5 Q

16 COL FRÍAS Fabian 1 6 17 28 0.167 -11 Q

17 BRA SCHEUER Jonathan 1 6 15 27 0.167 -12 Q

18 CRC MORA Maikol 1 6 15 28 0.167 -13 Q

19 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q

20 BRA OLIVEIRA Eduardo 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 COL MENDIETA David 6 6 30 10 1.000 20

2 BRA COLACO Sandro 6 6 30 13 1.000 17

3 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 5 5 23 13 1.000 10

4 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir 5 6 29 17 0.833 12

5 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 5 6 26 17 0.833 9

6 COL CAMACHO Heyver 4 6 23 19 0.667 4

7 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 3 5 21 16 0.600 5

8 COL CALLE Sebastian 3 5 18 13 0.600 5

9 COL GUETIO Brayan 3 5 20 18 0.600 2

10 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 3 6 27 22 0.500 5

11 BRA FERNANDES Rhamon 3 6 24 20 0.500 4

12 COL TAPASCO Alexander 3 6 21 23 0.500 -2

13 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias 2 6 16 21 0.333 -5

14 COL CARDONA Camilo 2 6 21 27 0.333 -6

15 COL RODRÍGUEZ Diego 1 5 16 21 0.200 -5

16 COL FRÍAS Fabian 1 6 17 28 0.167 -11

17 BRA SCHEUER Jonathan 1 6 15 27 0.167 -12

18 CRC MORA Maikol 1 6 15 28 0.167 -13

19 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17

20 BRA OLIVEIRA Eduardo 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 MENDIETA David COL  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Sat 16:50

17 SCHEUER Jonathan BRA   12

16 FRÍAS Fabian COL   V

  R: VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)

 

9 GUETIO Brayan COL  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 CALLE Sebastian COL  

 

 

5 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12 TAPASCO Alexander COL  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 16:50

13 OLIVEIRA Elias BRA   V

20 OLIVEIRA Eduardo BRA   8

  R: ROJAS Sophia (COL)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 17:20

MENDIETA David COL   V

FRÍAS Fabian COL   3

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 17:20

GUETIO Brayan COL   V

CALLE Sebastian COL   7

R: ROJAS Sophia (COL)

Piste 3 Sat 17:20

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA   V

TAPASCO Alexander COL   14

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 17:20

OLIVEIRA Elias BRA   4

RIBEIRO Moacir BRA   V

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 17:54

MENDIETA David COL   V

GUETIO Brayan (9) COL   9

R: QUEVEDO Andres (COL)

Piste 2 Sat 17:54

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA   9

RIBEIRO Moacir BRA   V

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Sat 16:50

19 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA   V

14 CARDONA Camilo COL   6

  R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

 

11 FERNANDES Rhamon BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 CAMACHO Heyver COL  

 

 

7 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA  

 

  Piste 8 Sat 16:50

15 RODRÍGUEZ Diego COL   V

18 MORA Maikol CRC   14

  R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 COLACO Sandro BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sat 17:20

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   V

DAMASCENO Kevin (19) BRA   9

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 17:20

FERNANDES Rhamon BRA   7

CAMACHO Heyver COL   V

R: VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)

Piste 7 Sat 17:20

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA   12

SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA   V

R: QUEVEDO Andres (COL)

Piste 8 Sat 17:20

RODRÍGUEZ Diego COL   6

COLACO Sandro BRA   V

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 17:54

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   V

CAMACHO Heyver COL   14

R: ROJAS Sophia (COL)

Piste 4 Sat 17:54

SOUZA Alex Sandro (10) BRA   V

COLACO Sandro BRA   10

R: VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 18:30

1 MENDIETA David COL   V

4 RIBEIRO Moacir BRA   10

  R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / V: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sat 18:30

3 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   V

2 SOUZA Alex Sandro (10) BRA   11

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / V: ROJAS Sophia (COL)

Piste 1 Sat 18:40

MENDIETA David COL   10

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson (3) BRA   V

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / V: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)



Copa Satélite

São Paulo (BRA)
02.10.2021 - 2:00 PM

OFFICIAL

Epee male

Individual

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
02.10.2021 19:07

1 / 1

Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 1973

2 COL MENDIETA David 1993

3 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir 1983

3 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 1976

Table of 8

5 BRA COLACO Sandro 1974

6 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 1983

7 COL CAMACHO Heyver 1997

8 COL GUETIO Brayan 1996

Table of 16

9 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 1984

10 COL CALLE Sebastian 1986

11 BRA FERNANDES Rhamon 1986

12 COL TAPASCO Alexander 1981

13 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias 2000

14 COL RODRÍGUEZ Diego 1992

15 COL FRÍAS Fabian 1983

16 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2004

Table of 32

17 COL CARDONA Camilo 1985

18 BRA SCHEUER Jonathan 1983

19 CRC MORA Maikol 1978

20 BRA OLIVEIRA Eduardo 1968
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 0 0

ASSIS Gabriel 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

BINDI Ricardo 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo 0 0 0

A A B GOMES Eduardo 0 0 0

JUAN Paulo 0 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 0 0

RODRIGUES Gabriella 1 1 1 0/1 0/1 3 2 0

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 0 0 0

COL QUEVEDO Andres 1 1 1 3 0 1

ROJAS Sophia 1 1 1 1 0/1 4 1 0

PAR VIVEROS Carlos 1 1 1 1 4 0 1

12 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 1973

Silver COL MENDIETA David 1993

Bronze BRA RIBEIRO Moacir 1983

Bronze BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 1976


